U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:24-cv-01547-JMC

WELTY v. U.S. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Assigned to: Judge Jia M. Cobb Related Case: <u>1:24-cv-01549-JMC</u> Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Plaintiff

MICHAEL TODD WELTY

Date Filed: 05/24/2024 Jury Demand: None Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of Information Act Jurisdiction: U.S. Government Defendant

represented by Macdonald Alexander Norman

TODD WELTY, P.C. 4279 Roswell Road NE Suite 208, #352 Atlanta, Georgia 30342 Atlanta, GA 30342 903–658–0663 Email: <u>mac@toddweltypc.com</u> *ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED*

V.

Defendant

U.S. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

represented by Joseph E. Hunsader

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE Tax Division P.O. Box 227 Ben Franklin Station Washington, DC 20044 (202) 514–0472 Fax: (202) 514–6866 Email: joseph.e.hunsader@usdoj.gov LEAD ATTORNEY ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
05/24/2024	1	COMPLAINT against U.S. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE (Filing fee \$ 405 receipt number ADCDC–10921282) filed by MICHAEL TODD WELTY. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Civil Cover Sheet, # <u>2</u> Declaration, # <u>3</u> Summons, # <u>4</u> Summons, # <u>5</u> Summons)(Norman, Macdonald) (Entered: 05/24/2024)
05/28/2024		Case Assigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. (znmw) (Entered: 05/28/2024)
05/28/2024	<u>2</u>	SUMMONS (3) Issued Electronically as to U.S. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE, U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Notice and Consent)(znmw) (Entered: 05/28/2024)
06/06/2024	<u>3</u>	Unopposed MOTION for Extension of Time to File Answer re <u>1</u> Complaint, by U.S. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Text of Proposed Order)(Hunsader, Joseph) (Entered: 06/06/2024)
06/17/2024		MINUTE ORDER granting <u>3</u> Motion for Extension of Time to Answer: In light of the unopposed motion, and finding good cause, the motion is GRANTED. Defendant's Answer is due July 30, 2024. Signed by Judge Jia M. Cobb on June 17, 2024. (lcjmc3) (Entered: 06/17/2024)
06/26/2024	<u>4</u>	MOTION for Leave to Appear Pro Hac Vice :Attorney Name– Daniel A. Rosen, Filing fee \$ 100, receipt number ADCDC–10985860. Fee Status: Fee Paid. by MICHAEL TODD WELTY. (Attachments: # <u>1</u> Declaration for Pro Hac Vice Admission, # <u>2</u> Exhibit Certificate of Good Standing, # <u>3</u> Text of Proposed

		Order)(Norman, Macdonald) (Entered: 06/26/2024)
06/28/2024		MINUTE ORDER granting <u>4</u> Motion for Leave to Appear Pro Hac Vice: Counsel should register for e-filing via PACER and file a notice of appearance pursuant to LCvR 83.6(a) <u>Click for instructions</u> . Signed by Judge Jia M. Cobb on June 28, 2024. (lcjmc3) (Entered: 06/28/2024)
07/30/2024	<u>5</u>	ANSWER to Complaint by U.S. INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE.(Hunsader, Joseph) (Entered: 07/30/2024)
08/01/2024		MINUTE ORDER: The Court ORDERS that the Parties confer and submit a joint proposed schedule for further proceedings, which shall include a proposed schedule for the processing and release of responsive records or for briefing dispositive motions, by August 15, 2024. Signed by Judge Jia M. Cobb on August 1, 2024. (lcjmc3) (Entered: 08/01/2024)
08/15/2024	<u>6</u>	Joint STATUS REPORT <i>RE: Proposed Joint Schedule</i> by MICHAEL TODD WELTY. (Norman, Macdonald) (Entered: 08/15/2024)
08/15/2024		MINUTE ORDER re <u>6</u> Proposed Joint Schedule: The Court has reviewed the Parties' <u>6</u> joint status report and ORDERS the Parties to file a joint proposed schedule by October 15, 2024. Signed by Judge Jia M. Cobb on August 15, 2024. (lcjmc3) (Entered: 08/15/2024)